
Project: Roberts Road Resurfacing
Section: 1100086-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00901

Let Date: 03/22/2011

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $1,628,371.08 -27.79% -$626,606.74
Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $1,870,135.25 -17.07% -$384,842.57
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28327 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Bid Bond $1,961,890.99 -13.00% -$293,086.83
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $2,046,200.91 -9.26% -$208,776.91

Engineer's Estimate $2,254,977.82

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder MGB then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

From County line to Route 59
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Project: Roberts Road Resurfacing
Section: 1100086-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00901

Let Date: 03/22/2011

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
1 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 125.70 POUND $3.00 $377.10 $2.00 $251.40 $2.00 $251.40 $1.00 $125.70 $1.05 $131.99
2 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 125.70 POUND $3.00 $377.10 $2.00 $251.40 $2.00 $251.40 $1.00 $125.70 $1.05 $131.99
3 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 20.30 UNIT $115.00 $2,334.50 $30.00 $609.00 $30.00 $609.00 $50.00 $1,015.00 $51.50 $1,045.45
4 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER 288.80 UNIT $220.00 $63,536.00 $220.00 $63,536.00 $200.00 $57,760.00 $174.00 $50,251.20 $212.00 $61,225.60
5 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 24.00 CU YD $34.50 $828.00 $55.00 $1,320.00 $45.00 $1,080.00 $37.00 $888.00 $38.25 $918.00
6 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A 1.40 ACRE $2,000.00 $2,800.00 $4,800.00 $6,720.00 $4,800.00 $6,720.00 $2,200.00 $3,080.00 $2,266.00 $3,172.40
7 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 6,764.50 SQ YD $1.90 $12,852.55 $1.00 $6,764.50 $1.00 $6,764.50 $1.50 $10,146.75 $1.55 $10,484.98
8 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 225.00 SQ YD $12.00 $2,700.00 $10.00 $2,250.00 $9.00 $2,025.00 $5.20 $1,170.00 $6.00 $1,350.00
9 35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" 115.00 SQ YD $23.00 $2,645.00 $10.00 $1,150.00 $12.00 $1,380.00 $7.20 $828.00 $8.00 $920.00

10 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 21,006.70 GALLON $3.25 $68,271.78 $0.01 $210.07 $0.01 $210.07 $0.01 $210.07 $0.01 $210.07
11 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 367.60 TON $1.10 $404.36 $1.00 $367.60 $1.00 $367.60 $1.00 $367.60 $1.00 $367.60
12 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 587.10 SQ YD $25.00 $14,677.50 $10.00 $5,871.00 $9.00 $5,283.90 $19.00 $11,154.90 $1.00 $587.10
13 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 8,933.50 TON $70.00 $625,345.00 $58.50 $522,609.75 $40.00 $357,340.00 $59.80 $534,223.30 $54.00 $482,409.00
14 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 8,053.80 TON $63.00 $507,389.40 $64.50 $519,470.10 $45.00 $362,421.00 $69.30 $558,128.34 $57.45 $462,690.81
15 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 134.20 SQ YD $3.00 $402.60 $1.50 $201.30 $1.00 $134.20 $3.00 $402.60 $2.10 $281.82
16 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2" 7,681.70 SQ YD $2.25 $17,283.83 $1.75 $13,442.98 $1.00 $7,681.70 $1.60 $12,290.72 $1.45 $11,138.47
17 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" 43,414.40 SQ YD $2.75 $119,389.60 $2.00 $86,828.80 $1.50 $65,121.60 $1.70 $73,804.48 $1.55 $67,292.32
18 44000167 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2" 9,709.20 SQ YD $3.75 $36,409.50 $3.50 $33,982.20 $3.00 $29,127.60 $3.60 $34,953.12 $3.45 $33,496.74
19 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 340.00 SQ YD $15.00 $5,100.00 $5.00 $1,700.00 $10.00 $3,400.00 $4.70 $1,598.00 $6.00 $2,040.00
20 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 364.80 FOOT $8.00 $2,918.40 $5.25 $1,915.20 $3.00 $1,094.40 $14.00 $5,107.20 $7.25 $2,644.80
21 44201725 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH 350.40 SQ YD $65.00 $22,776.00 $35.00 $12,264.00 $25.00 $8,760.00 $43.50 $15,242.40 $44.00 $15,417.60
22 44201729 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH 525.60 SQ YD $70.00 $36,792.00 $35.00 $18,396.00 $25.00 $13,140.00 $34.50 $18,133.20 $38.00 $19,972.80
23 44201733 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH 1,576.80 SQ YD $75.00 $118,260.00 $35.00 $55,188.00 $25.00 $39,420.00 $33.70 $53,138.16 $30.00 $47,304.00
24 44201735 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH 1,051.20 SQ YD $80.00 $84,096.00 $35.00 $36,792.00 $25.00 $26,280.00 $32.50 $34,164.00 $28.00 $29,433.60
25 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6,219.90 TON $22.00 $136,837.80 $20.00 $124,398.00 $7.00 $43,539.30 $16.20 $100,762.38 $18.00 $111,958.20
26 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6" 180.40 SQ YD $40.00 $7,216.00 $20.00 $3,608.00 $30.00 $5,412.00 $37.80 $6,819.12 $47.90 $8,641.16
27 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" 67.00 FOOT $10.50 $703.50 $105.00 $7,035.00 $60.00 $4,020.00 $75.00 $5,025.00 $78.00 $5,226.00
28 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" 67.00 FOOT $45.00 $3,015.00 $15.00 $1,005.00 $15.00 $1,005.00 $20.00 $1,340.00 $21.00 $1,407.00
29 60603900 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 286.30 FOOT $50.00 $14,315.00 $20.50 $5,869.15 $17.00 $4,867.10 $25.00 $7,157.50 $20.00 $5,726.00
30 60605100 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 78.50 FOOT $55.00 $4,317.50 $24.30 $1,907.55 $33.00 $2,590.50 $29.00 $2,276.50 $31.00 $2,433.50
31 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS 62.50 FOOT $22.00 $1,375.00 $25.05 $1,565.63 $26.00 $1,625.00 $25.15 $1,571.88 $26.00 $1,625.00
32 63100045 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 1.00 EACH $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,228.30 $1,228.30 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $920.00 $920.00 $950.00 $950.00
33 63100169 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED 1.00 EACH $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,456.60 $2,456.60 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
34 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 50.00 FOOT $5.50 $275.00 $7.00 $350.00 $3.50 $175.00 $3.50 $175.00 $3.75 $187.50
35 63304385 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL REMOVAL, TYPE 1 2.00 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $421.50 $843.00 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $105.00 $210.00
36 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $122,000.00 $122,000.00 $270,220.00 $270,220.00 $106,533.22 $106,533.22
37 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 69,464.50 FOOT $1.25 $86,830.63 $0.05 $3,473.23 $0.01 $694.65 $0.01 $694.65 $0.01 $694.65
38 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 2,074.80 SQ FT $3.00 $6,224.40 $0.01 $20.75 $0.01 $20.75 $0.01 $20.75 $0.05 $103.74
39 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 107,662.80 FOOT $0.15 $16,149.42 $0.01 $1,076.63 $0.01 $1,076.63 $0.01 $1,076.63 $0.01 $1,076.63
40 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 98,337.40 FOOT $0.17 $16,717.36 $0.01 $983.37 $0.01 $983.37 $0.01 $983.37 $0.01 $983.37
41 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 9,821.30 FOOT $0.22 $2,160.69 $0.01 $98.21 $0.01 $98.21 $0.01 $98.21 $0.01 $98.21
42 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 5,495.10 FOOT $0.50 $2,747.55 $0.01 $54.95 $0.01 $54.95 $0.01 $54.95 $0.01 $54.95
43 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 570.00 FOOT $0.90 $513.00 $0.01 $5.70 $0.01 $5.70 $0.01 $5.70 $0.01 $5.70
44 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4" 11,577.40 FOOT $1.00 $11,577.40 $0.10 $1,157.74 $1.00 $11,577.40 $0.73 $8,451.50 $0.01 $115.77
45 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 691.60 SQ FT $3.50 $2,420.60 $3.25 $2,247.70 $4.00 $2,766.40 $4.00 $2,766.40 $3.35 $2,316.86
46 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 19,584.60 FOOT $0.70 $13,709.22 $0.60 $11,750.76 $0.50 $9,792.30 $0.50 $9,792.30 $0.62 $12,142.45
47 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 4,648.40 FOOT $1.10 $5,113.24 $0.75 $3,486.30 $0.70 $3,253.88 $0.70 $3,253.88 $0.77 $3,579.27
48 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 3,273.80 FOOT $1.20 $3,928.56 $0.85 $2,782.73 $0.85 $2,782.73 $0.98 $3,208.32 $0.88 $2,880.94
49 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 1,831.70 FOOT $1.50 $2,747.55 $1.70 $3,113.89 $1.65 $3,022.31 $1.95 $3,571.82 $1.75 $3,205.48
50 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 190.00 FOOT $3.00 $570.00 $3.50 $665.00 $4.00 $760.00 $4.00 $760.00 $3.61 $685.90
51 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 16,303.00 FOOT $0.25 $4,075.75 $0.35 $5,706.05 $0.40 $6,521.20 $0.35 $5,706.05 $0.05 $815.15
52 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 28,130.70 FOOT $0.30 $8,439.21 $0.45 $12,658.82 $0.60 $16,878.42 $0.50 $14,065.35 $0.05 $1,406.54
53 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 53.00 EACH $45.00 $2,385.00 $83.30 $4,414.90 $47.00 $2,491.00 $58.00 $3,074.00 $85.50 $4,531.50
54 78200410 GUARDRAIL MARKERS, TYPE A 4.00 EACH $12.00 $48.00 $6.00 $24.00 $10.00 $40.00 $10.00 $40.00 $10.30 $41.20
55 78201000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED 1.00 EACH $35.00 $35.00 $30.10 $30.10 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $51.50 $51.50
56 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL 98.00 EACH $9.50 $931.00 $17.85 $1,749.30 $3.00 $294.00 $10.00 $980.00 $8.00 $784.00
57 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,684.90 FOOT $12.00 $20,218.80 $12.05 $20,303.05 $12.00 $20,218.80 $12.00 $20,218.80 $12.50 $21,061.25
58 LC200100 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (VARIABLE THICKNESS) 376.40 CU YD $16.00 $6,022.40 $28.10 $10,576.84 $28.00 $10,539.20 $27.00 $10,162.80 $28.00 $10,539.20
59 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 786.50 FOOT $20.00 $15,730.00 $8.25 $6,488.63 $3.00 $2,359.50 $10.80 $8,494.20 $13.00 $10,224.50
60 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 16.00 EACH $350.00 $5,600.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $375.00 $6,000.00 $365.00 $5,840.00 $450.00 $7,200.00

J. A. Johnson Paving 
Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Peter Baker & Son 
Company

Return Bid Tabulation

From County line to Route 59

Eng Estimate
Curran Contracting 

Company
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Project: Roberts Road Resurfacing
Section: 1100086-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00901

Let Date: 03/22/2011

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

J. A. Johnson Paving 
Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Peter Baker & Son 
Company

Return Bid Tabulation

From County line to Route 59

Eng Estimate
Curran Contracting 

Company

61 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH 3,805.80 SQ YD $3.80 $14,462.04 $5.00 $19,029.00 $1.25 $4,757.25 $2.50 $9,514.50 $3.90 $14,842.62
62 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 3.00 CAL MO $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
63 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.00 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $731,855.00 $731,855.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,815.00 $10,815.00
64 XX000610 RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX 31.00 EACH $250.00 $7,750.00 $250.00 $7,750.00 $150.00 $4,650.00 $211.00 $6,541.00 $200.00 $6,200.00
65 Z0000500 ADJUSTING EXISTING HANDHOLE 5.00 EACH $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,404.90 $7,024.50 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,450.00 $7,250.00
66 Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 2.00 EACH $425.00 $850.00 $802.80 $1,605.60 $300.00 $600.00 $375.00 $750.00 $400.00 $800.00

Bid Total $2,254,977.82 $1,870,135.25 $2,046,200.91 $1,961,890.99 $1,628,371.08
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Project: Roberts Road Resurfacing
Section: 1100086-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00901

Let Date: 03/22/2011

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

1 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 126 POUND $3.00 $377.10 $1.00 $2.00 $1.51
2 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 126 POUND $3.00 $377.10 $1.00 $2.00 $1.51
3 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 20 UNIT $115.00 $2,334.50 $30.00 $51.50 $40.38
4 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER 289 UNIT $220.00 $63,536.00 $174.00 $220.00 $201.50
5 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 24 CU YD $34.50 $828.00 $37.00 $55.00 $43.81
6 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS 2A 1 ACRE $2,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,200.00 $4,800.00 $3,516.50
7 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 6,765 SQ YD $1.90 $12,852.55 $1.00 $1.55 $1.26
8 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 225 SQ YD $12.00 $2,700.00 $5.20 $10.00 $7.55
9 35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" 115 SQ YD $23.00 $2,645.00 $7.20 $12.00 $9.30

10 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 21,007 GALLON $3.25 $68,271.78 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
11 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 368 TON $1.10 $404.36 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
12 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 587 SQ YD $25.00 $14,677.50 $1.00 $19.00 $9.75
13 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 8,934 TON $70.00 $625,345.00 $40.00 $59.80 $53.08
14 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 8,054 TON $63.00 $507,389.40 $45.00 $69.30 $59.06
15 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 134 SQ YD $3.00 $402.60 $1.00 $3.00 $1.90
16 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2" 7,682 SQ YD $2.25 $17,283.83 $1.00 $1.75 $1.45
17 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" 43,414 SQ YD $2.75 $119,389.60 $1.50 $2.00 $1.69
18 44000167 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2" 9,709 SQ YD $3.75 $36,409.50 $3.00 $3.60 $3.39
19 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 340 SQ YD $15.00 $5,100.00 $4.70 $10.00 $6.43
20 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 365 FOOT $8.00 $2,918.40 $3.00 $14.00 $7.38
21 44201725 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH 350 SQ YD $65.00 $22,776.00 $25.00 $44.00 $36.88
22 44201729 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH 526 SQ YD $70.00 $36,792.00 $25.00 $38.00 $33.13
23 44201733 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH 1,577 SQ YD $75.00 $118,260.00 $25.00 $35.00 $30.93
24 44201735 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH 1,051 SQ YD $80.00 $84,096.00 $25.00 $35.00 $30.13
25 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 6,220 TON $22.00 $136,837.80 $7.00 $20.00 $15.30
26 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6" 180 SQ YD $40.00 $7,216.00 $20.00 $47.90 $33.93
27 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" 67 FOOT $10.50 $703.50 $60.00 $105.00 $79.50
28 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" 67 FOOT $45.00 $3,015.00 $15.00 $21.00 $17.75
29 60603900 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 286 FOOT $50.00 $14,315.00 $17.00 $25.00 $20.63
30 60605100 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 79 FOOT $55.00 $4,317.50 $24.30 $33.00 $29.33
31 63000001 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS 63 FOOT $22.00 $1,375.00 $25.05 $26.00 $25.55
32 63100045 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 1 EACH $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $920.00 $1,228.30 $1,024.58
33 63100169 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED 1 EACH $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,456.60 $3,000.00 $2,739.15
34 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 50 FOOT $5.50 $275.00 $3.50 $7.00 $4.44
35 63304385 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL REMOVAL, TYPE 1 2 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $100.00 $421.50 $181.63
36 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $106,533.22 $270,220.00 $153,438.31
37 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 69,465 FOOT $1.25 $86,830.63 $0.01 $0.05 $0.02
38 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 2,075 SQ FT $3.00 $6,224.40 $0.01 $0.05 $0.02
39 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 107,663 FOOT $0.15 $16,149.42 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

Return Bid Details

From County line to Route 59

Eng Estimate
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Project: Roberts Road Resurfacing
Section: 1100086-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00901

Let Date: 03/22/2011

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

Return Bid Details

From County line to Route 59

Eng Estimate

40 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 98,337 FOOT $0.17 $16,717.36 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
41 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 9,821 FOOT $0.22 $2,160.69 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
42 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 5,495 FOOT $0.50 $2,747.55 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
43 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 570 FOOT $0.90 $513.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
44 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4" 11,577 FOOT $1.00 $11,577.40 $0.01 $1.00 $0.46
45 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 692 SQ FT $3.50 $2,420.60 $3.25 $4.00 $3.65
46 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 19,585 FOOT $0.70 $13,709.22 $0.50 $0.62 $0.56
47 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 4,648 FOOT $1.10 $5,113.24 $0.70 $0.77 $0.73
48 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 3,274 FOOT $1.20 $3,928.56 $0.85 $0.98 $0.89
49 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 1,832 FOOT $1.50 $2,747.55 $1.65 $1.95 $1.76
50 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 190 FOOT $3.00 $570.00 $3.50 $4.00 $3.78
51 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 16,303 FOOT $0.25 $4,075.75 $0.05 $0.40 $0.29
52 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 28,131 FOOT $0.30 $8,439.21 $0.05 $0.60 $0.40
53 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 53 EACH $45.00 $2,385.00 $47.00 $85.50 $68.45
54 78200410 GUARDRAIL MARKERS, TYPE A 4 EACH $12.00 $48.00 $6.00 $10.30 $9.08
55 78201000 TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED 1 EACH $35.00 $35.00 $30.10 $51.50 $45.40
56 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL 98 EACH $9.50 $931.00 $3.00 $17.85 $9.71
57 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,685 FOOT $12.00 $20,218.80 $12.00 $12.50 $12.14
58 LC200100 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (VARIABLE THICKNESS) 376 CU YD $16.00 $6,022.40 $27.00 $28.10 $27.78
59 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 787 FOOT $20.00 $15,730.00 $3.00 $13.00 $8.76
60 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 16 EACH $350.00 $5,600.00 $365.00 $500.00 $422.50
61 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH 3,806 SQ YD $3.80 $14,462.04 $1.25 $5.00 $3.16
62 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 3 CAL MO $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $1,375.00
63 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,500.00 $731,855.00 $207,042.50
64 XX000610 RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX 31 EACH $250.00 $7,750.00 $150.00 $250.00 $202.75
65 Z0000500 ADJUSTING EXISTING HANDHOLE 5 EACH $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,450.00 $1,413.73
66 Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 2 EACH $425.00 $850.00 $300.00 $802.80 $469.45

Bid Total $2,254,977.82
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